Filed on behalf of

Patent Owner Mira Advanced Technology Systems, Inc.

By: Jundong Ma, Reg. No. 61,789

JDM Patent Law PLLC

6801 Kenilworth Ave, Suite 120

Riverdale Park, MD 20737

Tel: (703) 380-3874, Fax: (315)-326-0505

jma@jdmpatentlaw.com

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Petitioners

v.

MIRA ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS, INC.

Patent Owner

Case No. IPR2017-01052 U.S. Patent No. 8,848,892

PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF APPEAL

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Under 35 U.S.C. §§ 141(c) and 142 and 37 C.F.R. §§90.1-3, Patent Owner Mira Advanced Technology Systems, Inc. ("Mira") hereby appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Final Written Decision of the Patent Trial and Appeal Board ("PTAB") entered on September 19, 2018 (paper 31) and from all adverse underlying orders, decisions, findings, rulings, and opinions.

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. §90.2(a)(3)(ii), Mira's issues on appeal may include, but are not limited to the following:

- Whether the PTAB's claim construction of the claim term "contact list" is improper under the long-established jurisprudence on claim construction, and
- Whether the PTAB's decision that independent claims 1 and 6 is unpatentable is incorrect under a proper claim construction of the claim term "contact list", and
- Any findings or determinations supporting or related to the above-identified issues as well as all other issues decided adversely to Mira in any orders, decisions, rulings, and/or opinions during the *Inter Partes* Review.

IPR2017-01052 U.S. Patent No. 8,848,892

This Notice of Appeal is being filed with the Director of the United States

Patent and Trademark Office and the PTAB via the PTAB's E2E electronic filing

system. Simultaneously, one true and accurate copy of the same, along with the

required docketing fee, is being filed via CM/ECF with the Clerk of the United

States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: November 15, 2018

/Jundong Ma/

Jundong Ma

Registration No. 61,789

JDM Patent Law PLLC

6801 Kenilworth Ave, Suite 120

Riverdale Park, MD 20737

(703) 380-3874

jma@jdmpatentlaw.com

Counsel for Patent Owner

Mira Advanced Technology Systems, Inc.

2

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on November 15, 2018, a true and accurate copy of the foregoing **Patent Owner's Notice of Appeal** was served as follows:

Service Via USPS Priority Mail:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office c/o Office of the General Counsel Madison Building East, 10B20, 600 Dulany Street, Alexandria, VA 22314

Service by Electronic Mail:

Andrew M. Mason, Reg. No. 64,034	John D. Vandenberg, Reg. No. 31,312
andrew.mason@klarquist.com	john.vandenberg@klarquist.com
KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP	KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP
One World Trade Center, Suite 1600	One World Trade Center, Suite 1600
121 S.W. Salmond Street	121 S.W. Salmond Street
Portland, Oregon 97204	Portland, Oregon 97204

By <u>/Jundong Ma/</u> Jundong Ma Registration No. 61,789